## RESOLUTION APPOINTING TOWN OF LANSING TOWN JUSTICE

## **RESOLUTION 25-**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING TOWN OF LANSING TOWN JUSTICE

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, Lansing Town Justice, Maura Kennedy-Smith, resigned her position effective December 31, 2024, creating a vacancy for a Town Justice, and

WHEREAS, in order to fill that vacancy, three candidates for Town Justice were interviewed by two Town Board Members and a Lansing resident, and

WHEREAS, on Wednesday, November 6, 2024, the background of each candidate and a summary of the interviews were presented to the Town Board during executive session, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board agreed unanimously that Peter Grossman was the most qualified candidate for the position of Town Justice, and

WHEREAS, upon a review and discussion of the matter, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing has hereby

RESOLVED, that Peter Grossman shall be appointed as the Town of Lansing Town Justice, effective Wednesday, January 15, 2025, for a one-year term ending on December 31, 2025.